
Goldey-Beacom (0-1) -vs- Bridgeport (1-0)
11/13/21 at Bridgeport, Conn.-Harvey Hubbell Gym

 
 

 
 
Goldey-Beacom 59

Bridgeport 63

Date: 11/13/21
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 277
Site: Bridgeport, Conn.-Harvey Hubbell Gym
Referees: Robert Barker, Daniel Basile, Tim Ververis
Notes: 2021 UB Men's Basketball Game Two

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Goldey-Beacom 26 33 59
Bridgeport 32 31 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Tyler Jones * 38 7-17 1-7 4-5 3-7 10 1 5 4 0 5 19
13 Mekhi Collins * 33 7-14 0-1 2-3 1-5 6 3 0 4 0 1 16
03 Nazim Derry * 33 4-16 1-4 1-1 4-2 6 4 0 1 0 0 10
35 Juran Ligonde * 21 5-10 0-2 0-1 2-5 7 1 0 5 1 1 10
24 Lionel Diarrassouba * 25 0-2 0-0 0-1 2-1 3 3 0 1 0 1 0
04 Zack Oree 14 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 2
00 Cardin Joubert 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 4 1 1 2
23 Ese Efekodo 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Elijah Rantin 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Mattia Morini 6 0-5 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 1 0 0
01 Malcolm Weathers 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-72 2-21 7-11 16-37 53 19 7 23 3 10 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-36   33.33 % 0-6   0.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
Second Half 13-36   36.11 % 2-15   13.33 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 25-72   34.7 % 2-21   9.5 % 7-11   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 30 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 4 1st-13:44

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Kobayashi, Ryo * 24 5-7 2-4 2-2 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 1 14
55 Williams, Mason * 30 4-11 3-10 2-3 1-4 5 1 1 2 0 1 13
02 Dawson, Tim * 32 3-12 1-5 5-6 0-1 1 1 4 6 0 2 12
05 Moye, Malcolm * 32 1-12 0-3 4-6 2-5 7 5 1 1 2 2 6
22 Zubac, Nemanja * 31 2-4 0-1 0-1 1-9 10 2 1 3 3 5 4
01 Chiles, Taj 22 2-4 0-1 1-2 0-5 5 3 3 1 0 1 5
13 Sumareh, Ali 14 1-4 0-1 1-2 3-5 8 3 0 3 0 0 3
34 Jeffery, Conor 11 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
03 McNeil, Tyler 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
00 Traill, Nick 1 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-62 8-31 15-22 9-33 42 17 13 19 5 13 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-35   31.43 % 3-17   17.65 % 7-10   70.00 %
Second Half 9-27   33.33 % 5-14   35.71 % 8-12   66.67 %
Total 20-62   32.3 % 8-31   25.8 % 15-22   68.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 14
Largest Lead: 13 2nd-
05:33



1st Half Box Score
Goldey-Beacom 26

Bridgeport 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Tyler Jones 19 3-8 0-2 1-1 2-5 7 0 2 3 0 1 7
13 Mekhi Collins 15 3-5 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 7
3 Nazim Derry 16 1-8 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
35 Juran Ligonde 18 4-7 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 5 1 1 8
24 Lionel Diarrassouba 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
4 Zack Oree 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Cardin Joubert 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 4 1 1 2
23 Ese Efekodo 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Elijah Rantin 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Mattia Morini 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Malcolm Weathers 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-36 0-6 2-3 9-19 28 7 2 15 2 5 26
33.3 % 0.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Kobayashi, Ryo 13 3-4 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 9
55 Williams, Mason 12 1-5 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
2 Dawson, Tim 16 2-7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 3 0 2 4
5 Moye, Malcolm 17 1-8 0-1 4-6 2-3 5 2 0 1 2 2 6
22 Zubac, Nemanja 17 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-6 7 0 1 2 2 3 0
1 Chiles, Taj 11 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 0 4
13 Sumareh, Ali 4 0-1 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 1
34 Jeffery, Conor 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
3 McNeil, Tyler 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
0 Traill, Nick 1 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-35 3-17 7-10 6-16 22 6 7 10 4 9 32
31.4 % 17.6 % 70.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Goldey-Beacom 33

Bridgeport 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Tyler Jones 19 4-9 1-5 3-4 1-2 3 1 3 1 0 4 12
13 Mekhi Collins 18 4-9 0-1 1-1 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 1 9
3 Nazim Derry 17 3-8 1-3 1-1 2-0 2 4 0 1 0 0 8
35 Juran Ligonde 3 1-3 0-1 0-1 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Lionel Diarrassouba 14 0-0 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
4 Zack Oree 14 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 2
0 Cardin Joubert 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
23 Ese Efekodo 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Elijah Rantin 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Mattia Morini 6 0-5 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 1 0 0
1 Malcolm Weathers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-36 2-15 5-8 7-18 25 12 5 8 1 5 33
36.1 % 13.3 % 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Kobayashi, Ryo 11 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 5
55 Williams, Mason 18 3-6 3-6 2-3 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 1 11
2 Dawson, Tim 16 1-5 1-3 5-6 0-1 1 0 2 3 0 0 8
5 Moye, Malcolm 15 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0
22 Zubac, Nemanja 14 2-3 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 2 0 1 1 2 4
1 Chiles, Taj 11 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 1
13 Sumareh, Ali 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 3 0 1 0 0 2
34 Jeffery, Conor 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 McNeil, Tyler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Traill, Nick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-27 5-14 8-12 3-17 20 11 6 9 1 4 31
33.3 % 35.7 % 66.7 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Goldey-Beacom Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bridgeport
19:51 MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,TIM

REBOUND DEF by LIGONDE,JURAN --
GOOD LAYUP by LIGONDE,JURAN(in the paint) 19:34 2-0 V 2

19:15 TURNOVER  by MOYE,MALCOLM
19:15 FOUL  by MOYE,MALCOLM

MISS JUMPER by JONES,TYLER 18:53
-- REBOUND DEF by ZUBAC,NEMANJA

18:38 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by MOYE,MALCOLM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KOBAYASHI,RYO

TURNOVER  by COLLINS,MEKHI 18:25
18:24 STEAL  by ZUBAC,NEMANJA
18:22 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MASON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ZUBAC,NEMANJA
MISS LAYUP by DERRY,NAZIM 18:09

18:09 BLOCK  by MOYE,MALCOLM
-- REBOUND DEF by KOBAYASHI,RYO

17:56 MISS 3PTR by DAWSON,TIM
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MEKHI --
MISS 3PTR by LIGONDE,JURAN 17:46

-- REBOUND DEF by ZUBAC,NEMANJA
17:36 TURNOVER  by DAWSON,TIM

STEAL  by DIARRASSOUBA,LIONEL 17:34
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,MEKHI 17:19

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MASON
17:13 MISS DUNK by MOYE,MALCOLM

REBOUND DEF by JONES,TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,TYLER 17:05

-- REBOUND DEF by ZUBAC,NEMANJA
16:48 TURNOVER  by ZUBAC,NEMANJA
16:48 SUB IN by CHILES,TAJ
16:48 SUB IN by SUMAREH,ALI
16:48 SUB OUT by DAWSON,TIM
16:48 SUB OUT by MOYE,MALCOLM

MISS LAYUP by DIARRASSOUBA,LIONEL 16:40
REBOUND OFF by JONES,TYLER --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TYLER(in the paint) 16:26 4-4

16:26 FOUL  by CHILES,TAJ
GOOD FT by JONES,TYLER 16:26 5-4 V 1

16:16 5-6 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CHILES,TAJ(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LIGONDE,JURAN 15:51

15:51 SUB IN by MOYE,MALCOLM
15:51 SUB IN by DAWSON,TIM
15:51 SUB OUT by KOBAYASHI,RYO
15:51 SUB OUT by ZUBAC,NEMANJA
15:40 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MASON

REBOUND DEF by LIGONDE,JURAN --
TURNOVER  by JONES,TYLER 15:32
FOUL  by DIARRASSOUBA,LIONEL 15:20

15:20 MISS FT by SUMAREH,ALI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:20 5-7 H 2 GOOD FT by SUMAREH,ALI
15:20 SUB IN by JEFFERY,CONOR
15:20 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MASON

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TYLER(in the paint) 15:08 7-7
14:51 MISS 3PTR by DAWSON,TIM

-- REBOUND OFF by SUMAREH,ALI
14:46 TURNOVER  by SUMAREH,ALI

SUB IN by EFEKODO,ESE 14:46



SUB OUT by DIARRASSOUBA,LIONEL 14:46
14:46 SUB IN by ZUBAC,NEMANJA
14:46 SUB OUT by SUMAREH,ALI

GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,MEKHI(in the paint) 14:21 9-7 V 2
ASSIST  by JONES,TYLER --

14:09 MISS 3PTR by MOYE,MALCOLM
REBOUND DEF by JONES,TYLER --
MISS LAYUP by EFEKODO,ESE 13:49
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,MEKHI --
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,MEKHI(in the paint) 13:44 11-7 V 4

13:32 MISS JUMPER by MOYE,MALCOLM
-- REBOUND OFF by JEFFERY,CONOR

13:26 MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,TIM
REBOUND DEF by LIGONDE,JURAN --
MISS JUMPER by LIGONDE,JURAN 13:11

13:11 BLOCK  by ZUBAC,NEMANJA
-- REBOUND DEF by MOYE,MALCOLM

13:06 11-9 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by CHILES,TAJ(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by JONES,TYLER 12:45

12:43 STEAL  by DAWSON,TIM
FOUL  by COLLINS,MEKHI 12:41
SUB IN by JOUBERT,CARDIN 12:41
SUB IN by WEATHERS,MALCOLM 12:41
SUB OUT by JONES,TYLER 12:41
SUB OUT by LIGONDE,JURAN 12:41

12:41 SUB IN by KOBAYASHI,RYO
12:41 SUB IN by TRAILL,NICK
12:41 SUB OUT by CHILES,TAJ
12:41 SUB OUT by JEFFERY,CONOR
12:35 MISS 3PTR by TRAILL,NICK

REBOUND DEF by WEATHERS,MALCOLM --
TURNOVER  by WEATHERS,MALCOLM 12:23

12:22 STEAL  by MOYE,MALCOLM
FOUL  by WEATHERS,MALCOLM 12:19

12:19 MISS FT by MOYE,MALCOLM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:19 11-10 V 1 GOOD FT by MOYE,MALCOLM
MISS LAYUP by DERRY,NAZIM 12:14
REBOUND OFF by EFEKODO,ESE --
TURNOVER  by JOUBERT,CARDIN 12:08
SUB IN by LIGONDE,JURAN 12:08
SUB IN by JONES,TYLER 12:08
SUB OUT by DERRY,NAZIM 12:08
SUB OUT by COLLINS,MEKHI 12:08

12:01 11-13 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by KOBAYASHI,RYO
-- ASSIST  by DAWSON,TIM

TURNOVER  by LIGONDE,JURAN 11:45
11:44 STEAL  by TRAILL,NICK
11:41 MISS LAYUP by TRAILL,NICK

REBOUND DEF by JONES,TYLER --
GOOD JUMPER by JOUBERT,CARDIN 11:25 13-13

11:05 MISS 3PTR by KOBAYASHI,RYO
REBOUND DEF by JONES,TYLER --
TURNOVER  by JOUBERT,CARDIN 10:55

10:54 STEAL  by KOBAYASHI,RYO
10:51 13-15 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by KOBAYASHI,RYO(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TRAILL,NICK
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:48

10:48 FOUL  by KOBAYASHI,RYO
SUB IN by RANTIN,ELIJAH 10:48
SUB IN by COLLINS,MEKHI 10:48
SUB OUT by JOUBERT,CARDIN 10:48



SUB OUT by EFEKODO,ESE 10:48
10:48 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MASON
10:48 SUB OUT by TRAILL,NICK

MISS LAYUP by RANTIN,ELIJAH 10:39
10:39 BLOCK  by ZUBAC,NEMANJA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by LIGONDE,JURAN 10:36

10:34 STEAL  by MOYE,MALCOLM
10:22 TURNOVER  by ZUBAC,NEMANJA

STEAL  by WEATHERS,MALCOLM 10:21
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,MEKHI(in the paint) 10:06 15-15

09:57 MISS 3PTR by ZUBAC,NEMANJA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

09:52 SUB IN by SUMAREH,ALI
09:52 SUB OUT by ZUBAC,NEMANJA

GOOD LAYUP by LIGONDE,JURAN(in the paint) 09:25 17-15 V 2
09:10 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MASON

REBOUND DEF by RANTIN,ELIJAH --
08:53 FOUL  by DAWSON,TIM

GOOD FT by COLLINS,MEKHI 08:53 18-15 V 3
MISS FT by COLLINS,MEKHI 08:53

-- REBOUND DEF by CHILES,TAJ
SUB IN by DERRY,NAZIM 08:53
SUB OUT by WEATHERS,MALCOLM 08:53

08:53 SUB IN by CHILES,TAJ
08:53 SUB OUT by KOBAYASHI,RYO
08:40 18-17 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by DAWSON,TIM(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JONES,TYLER 08:16
-- REBOUND DEF by SUMAREH,ALI

08:02 TURNOVER  by SUMAREH,ALI
SUB IN by DIARRASSOUBA,LIONEL 08:02
SUB OUT by RANTIN,ELIJAH 08:02

08:02 SUB IN by ZUBAC,NEMANJA
08:02 SUB OUT by MOYE,MALCOLM

MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,MEKHI 07:45
-- REBOUND DEF by ZUBAC,NEMANJA

07:33 MISS 3PTR by SUMAREH,ALI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:29 SUB IN by MCNEIL,TYLER
07:29 SUB OUT by SUMAREH,ALI
07:12 TURNOVER  by DAWSON,TIM

STEAL  by LIGONDE,JURAN 07:11
07:09 FOUL  by CHILES,TAJ
07:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER  by JONES,TYLER 07:07
07:07 STEAL  by DAWSON,TIM
06:57 MISS 3PTR by CHILES,TAJ

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MEKHI --
06:45 SUB IN by KOBAYASHI,RYO
06:45 SUB OUT by DAWSON,TIM

MISS 3PTR by DERRY,NAZIM 06:28
REBOUND OFF by DIARRASSOUBA,LIONEL --
MISS TIPIN by DIARRASSOUBA,LIONEL 06:21

-- REBOUND DEF by CHILES,TAJ
06:11 18-19 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by KOBAYASHI,RYO

-- ASSIST  by CHILES,TAJ
MISS LAYUP by DERRY,NAZIM 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ZUBAC,NEMANJA
05:44 18-22 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MCNEIL,TYLER

-- ASSIST  by KOBAYASHI,RYO
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:40

05:40 SUB IN by MOYE,MALCOLM



05:40 SUB OUT by MCNEIL,TYLER
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,TYLER(in the paint) 05:24 20-22 H 2

05:14 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MASON
REBOUND DEF by JONES,TYLER --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,TYLER 05:09
REBOUND OFF by JONES,TYLER --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,TYLER 05:04

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MASON
FOUL TECH by TEAM 04:59
FOUL  by TEAM 04:59

04:59 20-23 H 3 GOOD FT by KOBAYASHI,RYO
04:59 20-24 H 4 GOOD FT by KOBAYASHI,RYO

SUB IN by JOUBERT,CARDIN 04:59
SUB OUT by COLLINS,MEKHI 04:59

04:47 MISS JUMPER by MOYE,MALCOLM
-- REBOUND OFF by ZUBAC,NEMANJA

04:41 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MASON
REBOUND DEF by JOUBERT,CARDIN --
GOOD LAYUP by LIGONDE,JURAN(in the paint) 04:28 22-24 H 2

04:10 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MASON
GOOD LAYUP by LIGONDE,JURAN(in the paint) 03:46 24-24
ASSIST  by JONES,TYLER --

03:29 MISS JUMPER by MOYE,MALCOLM
BLOCK  by JOUBERT,CARDIN 03:29
REBOUND DEF by LIGONDE,JURAN --
MISS LAYUP by DERRY,NAZIM 03:22

-- REBOUND DEF by CHILES,TAJ
FOUL  by LIGONDE,JURAN 03:15

03:15 24-25 H 1 GOOD FT by MOYE,MALCOLM
03:15 24-26 H 2 GOOD FT by MOYE,MALCOLM

TURNOVER  by LIGONDE,JURAN 03:15
SUB IN by COLLINS,MEKHI 03:15
SUB OUT by DERRY,NAZIM 03:15

03:15 SUB IN by JEFFERY,CONOR
03:15 SUB IN by DAWSON,TIM
03:15 SUB OUT by KOBAYASHI,RYO
03:15 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MASON
03:09 TURNOVER  by DAWSON,TIM

STEAL  by JOUBERT,CARDIN 03:07
MISS LAYUP by LIGONDE,JURAN 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MOYE,MALCOLM
02:53 MISS LAYUP by MOYE,MALCOLM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by COLLINS,MEKHI 02:49

02:48 STEAL  by ZUBAC,NEMANJA
02:46 MISS LAYUP by DAWSON,TIM

-- REBOUND OFF by MOYE,MALCOLM
02:42 MISS LAYUP by MOYE,MALCOLM

BLOCK  by LIGONDE,JURAN 02:42
REBOUND DEF by LIGONDE,JURAN --

02:41 FOUL  by MOYE,MALCOLM
TURNOVER  by LIGONDE,JURAN 02:39

02:37 STEAL  by ZUBAC,NEMANJA
02:36 24-28 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DAWSON,TIM(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by JOUBERT,CARDIN 02:29
SUB IN by WEATHERS,MALCOLM 02:29
SUB OUT by LIGONDE,JURAN 02:29
FOUL  by COLLINS,MEKHI 02:10
SUB IN by EFEKODO,ESE 02:10
SUB IN by DERRY,NAZIM 02:10
SUB OUT by DIARRASSOUBA,LIONEL 02:10
SUB OUT by COLLINS,MEKHI 02:10



02:10 SUB IN by MCNEIL,TYLER
02:10 SUB OUT by CHILES,TAJ
02:07 TURNOVER  by MCNEIL,TYLER

STEAL  by JONES,TYLER 02:07
MISS 3PTR by JOUBERT,CARDIN 02:01
REBOUND OFF by DERRY,NAZIM --
TURNOVER  by JOUBERT,CARDIN 01:55

01:50 24-31 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by JEFFERY,CONOR
-- ASSIST  by DAWSON,TIM

MISS 3PTR by WEATHERS,MALCOLM 01:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:36
SUB IN by MORINI,MATTIA 01:36
SUB OUT by WEATHERS,MALCOLM 01:36
MISS LAYUP by DERRY,NAZIM 01:25
REBOUND OFF by DERRY,NAZIM --
GOOD TIPIN by DERRY,NAZIM(in the paint) 01:22 26-31 H 5

01:12 MISS 3PTR by MCNEIL,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by MOYE,MALCOLM

FOUL  by MORINI,MATTIA 01:09
01:09 26-32 H 6 GOOD FT by MOYE,MALCOLM
01:09 MISS FT by MOYE,MALCOLM

REBOUND DEF by DERRY,NAZIM --
SUB IN by LIGONDE,JURAN 01:09
SUB OUT by MORINI,MATTIA 01:09

01:09 SUB IN by KOBAYASHI,RYO
01:09 SUB OUT by MCNEIL,TYLER

MISS LAYUP by EFEKODO,ESE 00:42
00:42 BLOCK  by MOYE,MALCOLM

-- REBOUND DEF by MOYE,MALCOLM
00:34 MISS 3PTR by JEFFERY,CONOR

REBOUND DEF by DERRY,NAZIM --
MISS LAYUP by DERRY,NAZIM 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by ZUBAC,NEMANJA

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Goldey-Beacom Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bridgeport
19:49 26-34 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by KOBAYASHI,RYO(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JONES,TYLER 19:17
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MASON

19:07 TURNOVER  by KOBAYASHI,RYO
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,MEKHI 18:41
REBOUND OFF by LIGONDE,JURAN --
MISS LAYUP by LIGONDE,JURAN 18:36
REBOUND OFF by LIGONDE,JURAN --
GOOD LAYUP by LIGONDE,JURAN(in the paint) 18:32 28-34 H 6

18:23 28-36 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ZUBAC,NEMANJA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DAWSON,TIM

GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,MEKHI(in the paint) 18:02 30-36 H 6
17:53 MISS 3PTR by MOYE,MALCOLM

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MEKHI --
MISS LAYUP by DERRY,NAZIM 17:45
REBOUND OFF by JONES,TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by LIGONDE,JURAN 17:37

-- REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,TIM
17:26 30-39 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MASON

-- ASSIST  by MOYE,MALCOLM
17:00 SUB IN by CHILES,TAJ
17:00 SUB OUT by KOBAYASHI,RYO

MISS 3PTR by DERRY,NAZIM 16:53



REBOUND OFF by DIARRASSOUBA,LIONEL --
16:47 FOUL  by ZUBAC,NEMANJA

MISS FT by LIGONDE,JURAN 16:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DIARRASSOUBA,LIONEL 16:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MOYE,MALCOLM
SUB IN by MORINI,MATTIA 16:47
SUB OUT by LIGONDE,JURAN 16:47

16:26 MISS 3PTR by DAWSON,TIM
REBOUND DEF by MORINI,MATTIA --
MISS 3PTR by MORINI,MATTIA 16:11

-- REBOUND DEF by ZUBAC,NEMANJA
15:58 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MASON

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MEKHI --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,TYLER 15:35

-- REBOUND DEF by ZUBAC,NEMANJA
15:34 FOUL  by MOYE,MALCOLM

FOUL  by MORINI,MATTIA 15:34
15:34 SUB IN by SUMAREH,ALI
15:34 SUB OUT by MOYE,MALCOLM
15:22 TURNOVER  by CHILES,TAJ

STEAL  by JONES,TYLER 15:21
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:19 32-39 H 7
ASSIST  by MORINI,MATTIA --

15:11 TURNOVER  by DAWSON,TIM
STEAL  by COLLINS,MEKHI 15:10
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,MEKHI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:06 34-39 H 5

14:46 MISS 3PTR by DAWSON,TIM
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MORINI,MATTIA 14:41
SUB IN by OREE,ZACK 14:41
SUB IN by RANTIN,ELIJAH 14:41
SUB OUT by JONES,TYLER 14:41
SUB OUT by DIARRASSOUBA,LIONEL 14:41

14:41 SUB IN by KOBAYASHI,RYO
14:41 SUB OUT by DAWSON,TIM
14:40 MISS 3PTR by KOBAYASHI,RYO

REBOUND DEF by RANTIN,ELIJAH --
MISS 3PTR by MORINI,MATTIA 14:25

-- REBOUND DEF by CHILES,TAJ
14:10 TURNOVER  by ZUBAC,NEMANJA
14:10 FOUL  by ZUBAC,NEMANJA
14:10 SUB IN by JEFFERY,CONOR
14:10 SUB OUT by CHILES,TAJ

GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,MEKHI(in the paint) 13:54 36-39 H 3
FOUL  by RANTIN,ELIJAH 13:38
SUB IN by JONES,TYLER 13:38
SUB OUT by DERRY,NAZIM 13:38

13:38 SUB IN by MOYE,MALCOLM
13:38 SUB OUT by ZUBAC,NEMANJA
13:30 MISS JUMPER by MOYE,MALCOLM

REBOUND DEF by MORINI,MATTIA --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,TYLER 13:21

-- REBOUND DEF by SUMAREH,ALI
13:14 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MASON

REBOUND DEF by RANTIN,ELIJAH --
13:12 FOUL  by SUMAREH,ALI

MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,MEKHI 13:04
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MASON

12:55 TURNOVER  by KOBAYASHI,RYO
STEAL  by JONES,TYLER 12:54
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TYLER(in the paint) 12:36 38-39 H 1



12:19 MISS JUMPER by JEFFERY,CONOR
REBOUND DEF by RANTIN,ELIJAH --
MISS 3PTR by MORINI,MATTIA 11:57

-- REBOUND DEF by SUMAREH,ALI
11:33 MISS LAYUP by MOYE,MALCOLM

REBOUND DEF by JONES,TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by MORINI,MATTIA 11:25

-- REBOUND DEF by SUMAREH,ALI
11:02 MISS JUMPER by SUMAREH,ALI

BLOCK  by MORINI,MATTIA 11:02
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MASON

10:58 38-42 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MASON
10:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by EFEKODO,ESE 10:58
SUB IN by JOUBERT,CARDIN 10:58
SUB IN by DERRY,NAZIM 10:58
SUB OUT by COLLINS,MEKHI 10:58
SUB OUT by RANTIN,ELIJAH 10:58
SUB OUT by MORINI,MATTIA 10:58

10:58 SUB IN by DAWSON,TIM
10:58 SUB IN by ZUBAC,NEMANJA
10:58 SUB OUT by SUMAREH,ALI
10:58 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MASON

TURNOVER  by OREE,ZACK 10:35
10:35 STEAL  by ZUBAC,NEMANJA
10:15 MISS 3PTR by JEFFERY,CONOR

REBOUND DEF by JOUBERT,CARDIN --
GOOD LAYUP by DERRY,NAZIM(in the paint) 09:46 40-42 H 2

09:32 40-45 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by KOBAYASHI,RYO
-- ASSIST  by DAWSON,TIM

TURNOVER  by DERRY,NAZIM 09:10
SUB IN by COLLINS,MEKHI 09:10
SUB OUT by JOUBERT,CARDIN 09:10

09:10 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MASON
09:10 SUB IN by CHILES,TAJ
09:10 SUB OUT by KOBAYASHI,RYO
09:10 SUB OUT by JEFFERY,CONOR
08:48 MISS 3PTR by MOYE,MALCOLM

REBOUND DEF by EFEKODO,ESE --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,TYLER 08:27

-- REBOUND DEF by CHILES,TAJ
SUB IN by DIARRASSOUBA,LIONEL 08:17
SUB OUT by EFEKODO,ESE 08:17

08:08 40-48 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by DAWSON,TIM
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MASON

TURNOVER  by COLLINS,MEKHI 07:56
07:54 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,MASON
07:52 40-50 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by ZUBAC,NEMANJA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHILES,TAJ
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,MEKHI 07:27

07:27 BLOCK  by ZUBAC,NEMANJA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MORINI,MATTIA 07:27
SUB OUT by OREE,ZACK 07:27
MISS JUMPER by MORINI,MATTIA 07:25

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by COLLINS,MEKHI 07:24

07:24 SUB IN by SUMAREH,ALI
07:24 SUB OUT by ZUBAC,NEMANJA

FOUL  by MORINI,MATTIA 07:13
07:13 40-51 H 11 GOOD FT by DAWSON,TIM
07:13 40-52 H 12 GOOD FT by DAWSON,TIM



TURNOVER  by JONES,TYLER 07:08
FOUL  by JONES,TYLER 07:08
SUB IN by OREE,ZACK 07:08
SUB OUT by MORINI,MATTIA 07:08

06:53 MISS LAYUP by DAWSON,TIM
REBOUND DEF by OREE,ZACK --

06:41 FOUL  by SUMAREH,ALI
MISS 3PTR by OREE,ZACK 06:32
REBOUND OFF by DERRY,NAZIM --
MISS LAYUP by DERRY,NAZIM 06:27
REBOUND OFF by DERRY,NAZIM --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,TYLER 06:24

-- REBOUND DEF by SUMAREH,ALI
06:04 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MASON

-- REBOUND OFF by SUMAREH,ALI
FOUL  by DIARRASSOUBA,LIONEL 06:01
FOUL  by DERRY,NAZIM 05:57

05:57 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MASON
REBOUND DEF by OREE,ZACK --
MISS LAYUP by DERRY,NAZIM 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MOYE,MALCOLM
FOUL  by DIARRASSOUBA,LIONEL 05:33

05:33 40-53 H 13 GOOD FT by CHILES,TAJ
05:33 MISS FT by CHILES,TAJ

REBOUND DEF by OREE,ZACK --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TYLER(in the paint) 05:23 42-53 H 11
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:21

05:05 MISS JUMPER by CHILES,TAJ
-- REBOUND OFF by SUMAREH,ALI

05:01 42-55 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by SUMAREH,ALI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by COLLINS,MEKHI 04:50

04:49 STEAL  by CHILES,TAJ
04:29 TURNOVER  by SUMAREH,ALI
04:29 FOUL  by SUMAREH,ALI
04:29 SUB IN by ZUBAC,NEMANJA
04:29 SUB OUT by SUMAREH,ALI
04:15 FOUL  by MOYE,MALCOLM

GOOD FT by JONES,TYLER 04:15 43-55 H 12
GOOD FT by JONES,TYLER 04:15 44-55 H 11

04:15 SUB IN by KOBAYASHI,RYO
04:15 SUB OUT by CHILES,TAJ
03:58 MISS JUMPER by DAWSON,TIM

REBOUND DEF by JONES,TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by DERRY,NAZIM 03:48

-- REBOUND DEF by KOBAYASHI,RYO
03:39 MISS JUMPER by ZUBAC,NEMANJA

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MEKHI --
03:25 FOUL  by MOYE,MALCOLM

MISS FT by JONES,TYLER 03:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JONES,TYLER 03:25 45-55 H 10

03:25 SUB IN by SUMAREH,ALI
03:25 SUB OUT by MOYE,MALCOLM
03:19 TURNOVER  by DAWSON,TIM

STEAL  by JONES,TYLER 03:18
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,MEKHI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:18 47-55 H 8
ASSIST  by JONES,TYLER --

03:18 FOUL  by KOBAYASHI,RYO
GOOD FT by COLLINS,MEKHI 03:18 48-55 H 7

03:18 SUB IN by CHILES,TAJ
03:18 SUB OUT by KOBAYASHI,RYO
02:52 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MASON



02:52 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MASON
GOOD 3PTR by DERRY,NAZIM 02:28 51-55 H 4
ASSIST  by JONES,TYLER --

02:00 MISS LAYUP by SUMAREH,ALI
REBOUND DEF by DIARRASSOUBA,LIONEL --
GOOD LAYUP by OREE,ZACK(in the paint) 01:52 53-55 H 2
ASSIST  by JONES,TYLER --

01:33 TURNOVER  by DAWSON,TIM
STEAL  by JONES,TYLER 01:32
GOOD LAYUP by DERRY,NAZIM(in the paint) 01:26 55-55

01:26 FOUL  by CHILES,TAJ
GOOD FT by DERRY,NAZIM 01:26 56-55 V 1

01:26 SUB IN by KOBAYASHI,RYO
01:26 SUB OUT by SUMAREH,ALI
01:11 56-58 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MASON

-- ASSIST  by CHILES,TAJ
01:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by DIARRASSOUBA,LIONEL 00:48
00:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL  by DERRY,NAZIM 00:47
00:47 MISS FT by ZUBAC,NEMANJA

REBOUND DEF by EFEKODO,ESE --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:47
SUB IN by EFEKODO,ESE 00:47
SUB IN by RANTIN,ELIJAH 00:47
TURNOVER  by OREE,ZACK 00:30

00:30 STEAL  by ZUBAC,NEMANJA
FOUL  by DERRY,NAZIM 00:29

00:29 MISS FT by DAWSON,TIM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:29 56-59 H 3 GOOD FT by DAWSON,TIM
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,MEKHI 00:16

-- REBOUND DEF by ZUBAC,NEMANJA
FOUL  by DERRY,NAZIM 00:12

00:12 56-60 H 4 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MASON
00:12 56-61 H 5 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MASON
00:12 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,TYLER 00:09 59-61 H 2
ASSIST  by JOUBERT,CARDIN --
FOUL  by JOUBERT,CARDIN 00:06

00:06 59-62 H 3 GOOD FT by DAWSON,TIM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:06

00:06 59-63 H 4 GOOD FT by DAWSON,TIM
SUB IN by JOUBERT,CARDIN 00:06
SUB OUT by DIARRASSOUBA,LIONEL 00:06
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,MEKHI 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


